

1 5954.E AMH SG RAMA 9 AMH-23

2 **THIS IS NOT A CODE REVISER AMENDMENT**  
3 **ESB 5954 - H COMM AMD**  
4 By Committee on State Government

ADOPTED 03/06/02

6 On page 1, line 12, after "(1)" strike "As of July 1, 2002, all"  
7 and insert "All"

8 On Page 1, line 13, after "documents" insert "enacted after July 1,  
9 2002,"

EFFECT: Clarifies that only state and local statutes, rules,  
regulations, and other official documents enacted after July 1, 2002  
are required to use the term "Asian" instead of "Oriental."

10 5954.E AMH SG RAMA 7

11 **THIS IS NOT A CODE REVISER AMENDMENT**  
12 **ESB 5954 - H COMM AMD**  
13 By Committee on State Government

ADOPTED 03/06/02

15 On page 2, line 24, after "and" strike "Spanish Americans" and  
16 insert "((~~Spanish Americans~~)) Hispanics"

EFFECT: Updates terminology.

--- END ---